Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leonard Drake, LLC		108/18/2005	Limited liability company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Dermal Institute, Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 Knox Street	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1640879	LEONARD DRAKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. MacDermott

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. MacDermott	
Signature:	/Michael J. MacDermott/	
Date:	08/23/2005	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003145 FRAME: 0709**

900030701

source=D492 U.S. Assignment#page1.tif source=D492 U.S. Assignment#page2.tif source=D492 U.S. Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003145 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Leonard Drake, LLC, a California limited liability company, of 1001 Knox Street, Torrance, California 90502, United States of America, is the owner of the mark LEONARD DRAKE, which is the subject of registrations and applications for registration in the United States of America and other countries around the world, as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, International Dermal Institute, Inc., a California corporation, of 1001 Knox Street, Torrance, California 90502, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Leonard Drake, LLC does hereby assign unto said International Dermal Institute, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registrations and applications for registration thereof identified on Schedule A hereto and all claims and causes of action for infringement thereof.

LEONARD DRAKE, LLC

Date: August 18, 2005

Weslie Pa

Chief Financial Officer

INTERNATIONAL DERMAL INSTITUTE, INC.

Date: //wylist 18,2005

5y _______

Chief Financial Officer

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 003145 FRAME: 0711

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
On Light 18, 2005, before me True Vovier of, Notary Public, personally appeared Weslie Rau, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity at Leonard Drake, LLC, and that by his signature on the instrument, Leonard Drake, LLC executed the instrument.
STEVEN YUVIENCO Commission # 1425570 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 18, 2007 Signature of Notary Signature of Notary
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
On Angul 16, 2005, before me Youriems, Notary Public, personally appeared Weslie Rau, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity at International Dermal Institute, Inc., and that by his signature on the instrument, International Dermal Institute, Inc., executed the instrument.
STEVEN YUVIENCO Commission # 1425570 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 18, 2007 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MM/mas

TRADEMARK REEL: 003145 FRAME: 0712

SCHEDULE A

Registration No. **Country** 824458 Australia 34821 Brunei 16987/02 Cambodia 1551839 China **European Community** 001911320 1486/02 Hong Kong 474234 Indonesia 137391 Israel 4526273 Japan Korea (Republic of Korea) 0069105 622939 New Zealand 1999/05608 South Africa T94/07907G Singapore 135182 Taiwan TM15043 Thailand SM13270 Thailand 2000/020653 Turkey 28111 United Arab Emirates 1579572 United Kingdom 1640879 **United States** 37752 Vietnam

Country	Application No.

Malaysia 2000/15270 2003-0001517 Philippines

MAS PAS635235.1-*-08/5/05 11:35 AM

Page 3 of 3 TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/23/2005 REEL: 003145 FRAME: 0713